

**Mat 6 of 24**  
**R. 520 of 23**

**Order No 07 dated 13.01.25**

Today is fixed for S/R.  
Petitioner files hazira.  
Petitioner to file fresh requisites.  
Fix 29-04-2025 for S/R and A/D.

D/C.

Sd/- A. Chatterjee.  
2<sup>nd</sup> Addl. District Judge,  
Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.

Sd/- A. Chatterjee.

2<sup>nd</sup> Addl. District Judge,  
Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.